
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 19.1 6.40 1,989.4 85,942 85,942 88,859 96.7

2 曇り 23.9 4.90 2,124.4 91,774 177,716 177,718 100.0

3 曇り 17.2 0.00 360.3 15,565 193,281 266,577 72.5

4 晴れ 14.5 1.30 1,203.0 51,970 245,251 355,436 69.0

5 曇り 17.8 5.60 2,151.5 92,945 338,196 444,295 76.1

6 晴れ 24.3 6.80 2,298.3 99,287 437,482 533,154 82.1

7 曇り 20.2 1.50 1,583.8 68,420 505,902 622,013 81.3

8 曇り 13.1 0.00 873.5 37,735 543,637 710,872 76.5

9 曇り 12.1 0.00 1,129.0 48,773 592,410 799,731 74.1

10 曇り 12.1 0.00 798.2 34,482 626,892 888,590 70.5

11 晴れ 21.1 12.00 3,267.2 141,143 768,036 977,449 78.6

12 晴れ 22.1 8.50 2,962.7 127,989 896,024 1,066,308 84.0

13 曇り 19.4 0.00 1,036.6 44,781 940,805 1,155,167 81.4

14 曇り 15.0 0.00 164.0 7,085 947,890 1,244,026 76.2

15 晴れ 23.7 8.20 2,717.4 117,392 1,065,282 1,332,885 79.9

16 晴れ 26.9 8.10 3,076.7 132,913 1,198,195 1,421,744 84.3

17 曇り 19.0 0.00 101.1 4,368 1,202,563 1,510,603 79.6

18 曇り 18.7 0.10 860.4 37,169 1,239,732 1,599,462 77.5

19 曇り 14.2 0.00 583.5 25,207 1,264,939 1,688,321 74.9

20 晴れ 15.6 12.20 3,618.8 156,332 1,421,271 1,777,180 80.0

21 晴れ 18.2 12.20 3,313.5 143,143 1,564,415 1,866,039 83.8

22 晴れ 28.9 13.40 3,271.7 141,337 1,705,752 1,954,898 87.3

23 曇り 22.1 0.30 1,545.4 66,761 1,772,513 2,043,757 86.7

24 晴れ 18.9 3.80 1,236.4 53,412 1,825,926 2,132,616 85.6

25 晴れ 25.2 7.30 2,325.3 100,453 1,926,379 2,221,475 86.7

26 晴れ 21.3 13.30 3,499.5 151,178 2,077,557 2,310,334 89.9

27 晴れ 19.6 10.20 3,323.7 143,584 2,221,141 2,399,193 92.6

28 晴れ 26.4 9.40 2,875.1 124,202 2,345,345 2,488,052 94.3

29 晴れ 26.9 12.60 3,231.7 139,609 2,484,955 2,576,911 96.4

30 曇り 25.1 0.50 1,362.4 58,856 2,543,810 2,665,770 95.4

31 曇り 22.4 5.30 1,870.9 80,823 2,624,633 2,754,629 95.3

℃ h 60755.4

20.2 5.29 1959.9

4.87 2115.7  月目標値 ¥88,859

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2018年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,624,633
実績平均(/日) ¥84,666
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